

City of Charlotte

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Government Center 600 East 4th Street Charlotte, NC 28202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-20756 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Consent Item Status: Approved

File created: 6/28/2023 In control: City Council Business Meeting

On agenda: 7/10/2023 Final action: 7/10/2023

Title: Refund of Property Taxes

Attachments: 1. List of Taxpayers, 2. Resolution July 10

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

7/10/2023 1 City Council Business Meeting Approve

Refund of Property Taxes

Action:

Adopt a resolution authorizing the refund of property taxes assessed through clerical or assessment error in the amount of \$72,978.25.

Staff Resource(s):

Teresa Smith, Finance Matt Hastedt, Finance

Explanation

 Mecklenburg County notified and provided the city the list of Property Tax refund due to clerical or assessment error.

Attachment(s)

Taxpayers and Refunds Requested Resolution Property Tax Refunds